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KK-Sportgewehr, Tagesbeste 
 

 
Pl. Name Verein ges. 
1. Holzmann, Justin Kameraden IR 7 96 
2. Linder, Sigrid OV Gegendtal 95 
3. Holzmann, Michele 7er Bund 94 
3. Eichberger, Tanja OV Nötsch 94 

 
 
 
 

KK-Sportgewehr, Männer Einzelwertung 

 
 

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 best 
1. Holzmann, Justin Kameraden IR 7 96 87  96 
2. Sticker, Günther OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 94   94 
3. Holzmann, Rene Kameraden IR 7 93 92  93 
4. Jelitc, Valentin OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 93   93 
4. Millonig, Raimund OV Nötsch 93   93 
4. Paulitsch, Jürgen Kameraden IR 7 93   93 
4. Schwarz, Mario Kameraden IR 7 93   93 
8. Sucher, Alex OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 92   92 
9. Paul, Karl OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 91 90  91 
10. Schwarz, Mario OV Wernberg 91   91 
11. Schäferkötter, Thomas OV Arriach 90   90 
12. Dragaschnig, Anton OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 89 88 86 89 
13. Sereinig, Edwin OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 89 83  89 
14. Berger, Daniel OV Gegendtal 88 88  88 
15. Brunner, Horst Kameraden IR 7 88 80  88 
16. Kien, Manfred OV Wernberg 87   87 
17. Valent, Stefan OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 86   86 
18. Tauchhammer, Siegfried OV Arriach 85 76 19 85 
19. Marx, Armin OV Gegendtal 85 70  85 
20. Schallegger, Christian OV Wernberg 85   85 
21. Eichholzer, Johann OV Gegendtal 84 77  84 
22. Grabner, Karl-Stefan OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 84 72  84 
23. Lassnig, Martin OV Arriach 83   83 
23. Valent, Friedrich OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 83   83 
23. Weiss, Stefan OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 83   83 
26. Bierbaumer, Werner OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 82   82 
27. Kattnig, Alfred OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 81   81 
28. Ruckhofer, Heinz OV Wernberg 80   80 
29. Ruckhofer, Markus OV Wernberg 79 74  79 
30. Ofner, Thomas OV Arriach 79   79 
31. Bauer, Ralf Kameraden IR 7 78 77  78 
32. Kelz, Martin OV Arriach 78   78 
33. Millonig, Armin OV Nötsch 76   76 
34. Hinks, Emanuel OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 75   75 
35. Bierbaumer, Heribert OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 72   72 
35. Politschnig, Peter OV Nötsch 72   72 
37. Millonig, Klaus OV Nötsch 70   70 
38. Manta, Mario Kameraden IR 7 65   65 
39. Reiner, Herman OV Arriach 61   61 
40. Unterköfler, Alfred OV Arriach 57   57 
41. Le Monier, Siegfried OV Wernberg 45   45 
42. Helpfer, Josef OV Wernberg 0   0 

 
 
  
 
 



 
 
 

KK-Sportgewehr, Frauen 
 

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 best 
1. Linder, Sigrid OV Gegendtal 95   95 
2. Eichberger, Tanja OV Nötsch 94 85  94 
3. Eichholzer Banzhoff, Barbara OV Gegendtal 91 76  91 
4. Eichberger, Liselotte OV Nötsch 89 88  89 
5. Triessnig, Lena OV Gegendtal 87 87  87 
6. Holzmann, Michelle Kameraden IR 7 86 75  86 
7. Millonig, Julia OV Nötsch 86   86 
8. Berger, Elisabeth OV Gegendtal 85 80  85 
9. Gietler, Margid OV Gegendtal 84   84 
10. Bauer, Renate Kameraden IR 7 82 74  82 
11. Gietler, Margit OV Gegendtal 81   81 
11. Triessnig, Yvonne OV Gegendtal 81   81 
13. Ensbrunner, Christine OV Gegendtal 80   80 
14. Politschnig, Gerhild OV Nötsch 76   76 
15. Krainer, Maria OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 75   75 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KK-Sportrevolver, Allgemein 
 

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 best 
1. Holzmann, Justin Kameraden IR 7 98 91  98 
2. Bauer, Ralf Kameraden IR 7 97 97  97 
3. Paulitsch, Jürgen Kameraden IR 7 93   93 
4. Kreulitsch, Johann OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 90 85 69 90 
5. Brunner, Horst Kameraden IR 7 86 85  86 
6. Eichberger, Tanja OV Nötsch 86   86 
6. Kelz, Martin OV Arriach 86   86 
8. Ruckhofer, Heinz OV Wernberg 85 80  85 
9. Rubeis, Dominik OV St. Leonhard/S. 85   85 
10. Schwarz, Mario OV Wernberg 83 76  83 
11. Ofner, Thomas OV Arriach 82   82 
12. Holzmann, Rene Kameraden IR 7 81   81 
12. Schäferkötter, Thomas OV Arriach 81   81 
14. Frank, Gernot OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 78   78 
15. Sereinig, Edwin OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 74 71  74 
16. Rubeis, Christian OV St. Leonhard/S. 69   69 
17. Grabner, Karl-Stefan OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 63 63  63 
18. Eichberger, Jürgen OV Nötsch 57 49  57 
19. Millonig, Julia OV Nötsch 45 44  45 
20. Hinks, Emanuel OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 44   44 
21. Holzmann, Michelle Kameraden IR 7 40   40 
22. Stasny, Rachel Kameraden IR 7 0   0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 



 
 

KK-Sportgewehr, Mannschaft 
 
 

Pl. Mannschaft Starter ges. 
 1. OV St. Leonhard/S. Martina Krumpl (93); Josef Schnitzer (93); Rudolf Kugi (89);   
  Simon Mikl (87); Thomas Kuss (80) 

 
442 

 2. OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden Volte Jellitsch (92); Anton Dragaschnig (90); Alfred Kattnig (90);   
  Maria Krainer (87); Werner Bierbaumer (76) 

 
435 

 3. OV Gegendtal Barbara Eichholzer-Banzhoff (92); Lena Triessnig (86); Sigrid Linder (86);   
  Margit Gietler (85); Yvonne Triessnig (82) 

 
431 

 4. OV Finkenstein/Faaker See Karl Paul (87); Günther Sticker (87); Hubert Schaunig (83);   
  Karl Kölz (83); Markus Paulitsch (80) 

 
420 

 5. OV St.Jakob/St. Egyden 2 Alex Sucher (94); Friedrich Valent (85); Stefan Valent (78);   
  Heribert Bierbaumer (72); Stefan Weiss (71) 

 
400 

 6. KV Oisternig Marco Kregar (92); Markus Jank (88); Andreas Rauscher (83);   
  Armin Abuja (71); Stefan Mortsch (63) 

 
397 

 7. OV Treffen Lukas Tischner (86); Markus Bacher (86); Janine Zollner (76);   
  Patrik Steinwender (74); Philipp Marginter (73) 

 
395 

 8. 7er Bund Jürgen Paulitsch (88); Horst Brunner (83); Bernd Paulitsch (76);   
  Renate Bauer (69); Ralf Bauer (67) 

 
383 

 9. OV Wernberg Manfred Kien (86); Mario Schwarz (80); Markus Ruckhofer (77);   
  Andreas Landshut (77); Heinz Ruckhofer (63) 

 
383 

 10. OV Finkenstein/Faaker See 2 Edwin Sereinig (91); Gernot Frank (76); Johann Urschitz (74);  
  Karl-Stefan Grabner (72); Hans Kreulitsch (69) 

 
382 

 11. OV Nötsch Raimund Millonig (85); Tanja Eichberger (83); Armin Millonig (74);   
  Peter Politschnig (64); Klaus Millonig (63) 

 
369 

 12. OV Arriach 2 Siegfried Tauchhammer (85); Martin Lassnig (84); Thomas Ofner (76);   
  Martin Kelz (65); Siegwald Platzner (55) 

 
365 

 13. OV Gegendtal 2 Daniel Berger (94); Max Hochsteiner (88); Elisabeth Berger (82);   
  Johann Eichholzer (76); Armin Marx (21) 

 
361 

 14. 7er Bund 2 Michele Holzmann (94); Rene Holzmann (92); Justin Holzmann (92);   
  Mario Manta (47); Johann Dorn (33) 

 
358 

 15. OV Arriach Thomas Schäferkötter (88); Siegfried Tauchhammer (82); Martin Lassnig (74);   
  Alfred Unterköfler (58); Hermann Reiner (43) 

 
345 

 16. OV St. Leonhard/S. 2 Gernot Hamernik (77); Christian Rubeis (74); Günter Krumpl (68);   
  Franz Lamprecht (62); Dominik Rubeis (60) 

 
341 

 17. Bezirksverband Jürgen Paulitsch (80); Felix Droc (77); Johann Hofer (71);   
  Johann Rogl (67); Emil-Walter Fugger (44) 

 
339 

 18. OV Wernberg 2 Christof Schallegger (85); Andi Wiltschnig (74); Siegfried Landshut (67);   
  Helmut Jakobitsch (55); Johann Smole (14) 

 
295 

 
 
 
 
 


